

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 14660-14661/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in FAO No.48/2008
and FAO No.49/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S SCHOLLE EUROPE B.V.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions Friday week.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master