

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2846-2847/2009

M/S SCHOLLE EUROPE B.V.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to pay deficit process fee and spare copies for service of notice to the sole respondent, as a final chance, within a week's time and if it is not produced within a week's time, then list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution.

If it is filed within a week's time, then await return of notice.

List the matters on 24-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar