

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2846-2847/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in FAO
No. 48/2008 & FAO No. 49/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI)

M/S SCHOLLE EUROPE B.V.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 08/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Kishore,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
withdrawal of these petitions stating that the parties
have entered into an amicable settlement. The special
leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER